1	2	_	2	6	_	2	O	n	n
	_		_	~		_	v	v	w



12.4.60

RM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	i (naman man) andan mang mulia andan andan andan mang mulia anda man	RESTANTIAL Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable	101561490	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(in	es):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
First National Bank South	<u>Dakota</u>	Name: First National Bank of Omaha				
		Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s)	☑ Association	Street Address: 1620 Dodge Street				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State		City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68102				
Other		City. Official State. NE Zip. 00102				
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☑ Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State				
☐ Security Agreement	<u> </u>	□ Other				
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
	10.000	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Execution Date: November	<u>16, 2000</u>	(Designations must be a separate document form assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
4. 0 - 11 - 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Li Tes Li No				
4. Application number(s) or re	•	1				
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
75/389,427 a	and 75/389,428					
	Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party concerning document sho		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Denise C. Mazour		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00				
Internal Address: Suite 1	<u>111</u>	☑ Enclosed [Please charge any deficiency or credit				
-		any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 26-0084] ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2120 Sc	outh 72 nd Street .	8. Deposit account number:				
City: <u>Omaha</u> . State:	NE Zip: <u>68124</u> .	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowled of the original document.	ge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
Denise C. Mazour	· Kerus	e (. Mague Mov. 29 2000)				
Name of Person Signing	Sig	gnature Date				
	Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:				
1/2000 DNGUYEN 00000616 7538942		rademarks Rox Assignments				

40.00 DA

b1 FC:481

25.00 OP

15.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0655

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, First National Bank South Dakota, an unincorporated national association with an address of P.O. Box 3331, Omaha, Nebraska 68102, is the owner of trademark applications Serial Nos. 75/389,427 and 75/389,428, filed November 13, 1997 for the marks INDIANA EDITION and KENTUCKY EDITION, and:

WHEREAS, First National Bank of Omaha, a federally chartered banking association, with an address of 1620 Dodge Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68102, is a successor to the ongoing and existing business of the assignor to which the trademarks pertain and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said First National Bank South Dakota does hereby assign unto First National Bank of Omaha all right, title and interest which First National Bank South Dakota has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by First National Bank of Omaha, its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks and the registration thereof.

FIRST NATIONAL BANK SOUTH DAKOTA

John Langenfeld Vice President

STATE OF Nebraska

) ss

COUNTY OF Douglas

Notary Public in and for the

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebras SUSAN A. POTTER

State of Nebraska

Commission Expires: June 12 2002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 12/04/2000